# OP \$40.00 86526540

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COC Holdco, Inc.		02/29/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Counsel On Call, LLC
Street Address:	112 Westwood Place, Suite 350
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86526540	COUNSEL ON CALL

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-324-6155
Email: jbutchko@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Andy I. Corea
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06730-T0001A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andy I. Corea
SIGNATURE:	/Andy I. Corea/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2016

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=15E7461-Executed Assignment to Counsel#page1.tif source=15E7461-Executed Assignment to Counsel#page2.tif source=15E7461-Executed Assignment to Counsel#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0153

900355913

SSJR File 06730-T0001A AIC

# Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, COC Holdco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 112 Westwood Place, Suite 350, Brentwood, TN 37027; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) had adopted and owns COUNSEL ON CALL, U.S. Trademark Registration Application No. 86/526,540, filed February 6, 2015 (the "TRADEMARK");

WHEREAS, Counsel On Call, LLC, a Tennessee Limited Liability Company, with a business address of 112 Westwood Place, Suite 350, Brentwood, TN 37027 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARK:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said TRADEMARK, including but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said TRADEMARK, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

[continued on next page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0154

SSJR File 06730-T0001A AIC Assignment Page 2

	COC Holdco, Inc.
Date: 2-/29 , 2016	X Arah H. M. Clary Name: SARAH W. M'CLORY O
A Notary Public or other officer completing t who signed the document to which this certificate is or validity of that document.	this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual sattached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy,
State of	tary Statement
personally appeared <u>Secondary</u> 18. No. Clarity satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whos acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed to	Notary Public, (insert name) who proved to me on the basis of the name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	laws of the State of Academ that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Signature Charteras A. Registal  (Seal) STATE CONTINUESSEE SEENOTARY PUBLIC A  ASON CONTINUESSEE SEENOTARY PUBLIC A  ASON CONTINUESSEE  ASON CONTI

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0155

SSJR File 06730-T0001A AIC Assignment Page 3

	Counsel On Call, LLC.
Date:, 2016	X Aval 7/ MCClory Name: SARAH W. MCCLORY Title: CFD
A Notary Public or other officer completing t who signed the document to which this certificate is or validity of that document.	his certificate verifies only the identity of the individual attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy,
No	tary Statement
State of <u>Jewanna</u> ss: County of <u>Mallanage</u>	
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed to	Christians Hoggers Notary Public, (insert name) who proved to me on the basis of the name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	laws of the State of Lexicology that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Signature <u>(Aufair) / Paper</u> s
	(Seal)  STATE OF NOTABLE PUBLIC  STATE OF NOTABLE OF NO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0156

**RECORDED: 03/01/2016**